Spread Aware™, Ten/Eleven Output Zero Delay Buffer
CY2509/10
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07230 Rev. *C  Revised July 01, 2005
Features
• Spread Aware™—designed to work with SSFTG
reference signals
• Well suited to both 100- and 133-MHz designs

Spread Aware is a trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All products and company names mentioned in this docu-
ment may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Temperature Range
CY2509ZC-1 24-pin TSSOP Commercial
CY2509ZC-1T 24-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2510ZC-1 24-pin TSSOP Commercial
CY2510ZC-1T 24-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial
Lead-free
CY2509ZXC-1 24-pin TSSOP Commercial
CY2509ZXC-1T 24-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2510ZXC-1 24-pin TSSOP Commercial
CY2510ZXC-1T 24-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial
PIN 1 ID
SEATING
PLANE
BSC.
BSC
0°-8°
PLANE
GAUGE
1
24
7.70[0.303]
1.10[0.043] MAX.
0.65[0.025]
0.20[0.008]
0.05[0.002]
6.50[0.256]
0.076[0.003]
6.25[0.246]
4.50[0.177]
4.30[0.169]
7.90[0.311]
0.15[0.006]
0.19[0.007]
0.30[0.012]
0.09[[0.003]
0.25[0.010]
0.70[0.027]
0.50[0.020]
0.95[0.037]
0.85[0.033]
24-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (4.40-mm Body) Z24
51-85119-*A
CY2509/10
Document #: 38-07230 Rev. *C Page 6 of 6
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2509/10 Spread Aware™, Ten/Eleven Output Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07230
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date